508740028 09/04/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI472149

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHELL OIL COMPANY	02/10/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	SHELL USA, INC.
Street Address:	PO BOX 576
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77001-0576

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17671683

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8327622983

Email: patents@shell.com
Correspondent Name: SHELL USA, INC.
Address Line 1: PO BOX 576

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77001-0576

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jordan Marsh
SIGNATURE:	Jordan Marsh
DATE SIGNED:	09/04/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=Shell Oil Company-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page1.tiff source=Shell Oil Company-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page2.tiff

PATENT 508740028 REEL: 068836 FRAME: 0726

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SHELL OIL COMPANY",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SHELL OIL COMPANY" TO "SHELL USA,

INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D.

2022, AT 7:21 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF

MARCH, A.D. 2022.

SE LARVE OF CENTRAL PROPERTY OF CENTRAL PROPER

130608 8100 SR# 20220464569

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jaffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202644387

Date: 02-11-22

PATENT REEL: 068836 FRAME: 0727

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:21 PM 02/10/2022 FILED 07:21 PM 02/10/2022

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT SR 20220464569 - File Number 130608 OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SHELL OIL COMPANY

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the undersigned does hereby certify that:

First: The name of the corporation is Shell Oil Company (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation").

Second: The Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Office of the Secretary of State of Delaware on December 8, 1986.

Third: Effective as of March 1, 2022, the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read as follows:

1. The name of the corporation is Shell USA, Inc.

Fourth: The amendment of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was duly adopted by written consent of the Board of Directors of the Corporation as of January 31, 2022, and by written consent of the sole stockholder of the Corporation as of February 2, 2022, in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of Title 8 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Fifth: This Certificate of Amendment of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be effective on March 1, 2022.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed on the 10th day of February 2022.

Name: Lynn S. Borgmeier

By: Aynn S. Borgneier

Title: Secretary

PATENT REEL: 068836 FRAME: 0728

RECORDED: 09/04/2024